
***The following is provided for information only.*** 

Richland County Utility Contacts: 

See “Richland_Utility_Info” link. 

East Richland County Public Service District 
Mr. Way is on extended leave. Alternate contact: 
Mr. Larry Brazell, Executive Director 
(803) 788-1570 X 6010 
lbrazell@ercpsd.net 

Tri-County Electric Co-op 
Mr. Matthew Martens 
(803) 874-1215 
mmartens@tce.coop 
 
S-28-36 Utility Contacts: 
 
AT&T Distribution - Camden 
Mr. Steve Robertson 
(803) 424-0584 
sr8935@att.com 
-Existing copper & fiber directionally bored 
 
Fairfield Electric Co-op 
Mr. Bruce Bacon 
(803) 754-0153 
(803) 318-7635 
bbacon@fairfield.coop 
 
Lugoff Elgin Water Authority 
Michael Hancock 
(803)438-2995 
lugoffh20@aol.com 
or 
Mr. Troy Jeffers 
Maintenance Supervisor 
(803) 438-2991 (w) 
(803) 309-8235 (m) 
tjeffers613@yahoo.com 
-Existing lines were destroyed during flood 
 
 
 



S-45-51 Utility Contacts: 
 
Santee Electric Co-op 
 
 
Williamsburg County Water and Sewer Authority 
Lane Mixon 
(843) 355-8997 
 
-replaced water line in washout area on same side, offset farther from edge of road than 
old pipe, tracer wire was installed 
-at bridge site, water main is directional bore 
 
Farmers Telephone Cooperative 
Mr. Bill Barnes 
(843) 382-1246 
Bill_Barnes@mail.ftc.org 
 
 
 


